Lifting
Equipment
Grade 80
2
Subject to change without prior notice. KWB reserves the right
to modify the dimensions of the articles shown in this catalogue
according to production requirements, and adaptation of the
legal regulations. Errors & omissions excepted.

I A-HS V I HS-HS V I A-HSB V I A-P V
II A-HS V II A-HSB V II A-HS-P V II A-S V
Example of Order Text:
Super Alloy chain SA 10 mm, 2 legs with masterlink A and eye sling hook with forged safety latch HS, length 3,000 mm assembled with connecting link V.
 SA  10  II  A  -  HS  3000 V
                                                       Chain         Nominal diameter          Number of legs       Master Link             Hook         Length         Connecting link
6
Master Links & Sub-Assemblies
1-leg 2-leg 3 & 4-leg
Super Alloy Chain Ø
SA
Master Link
A
Special Master Link
T
Master Link
A
Special Master Link
T
Sub-Assembly
G
Special
Sub-Assembly
TG
mm inch Code Code Code Code Code Code
6 1/4 A 13 T 13 A 13 T 13 G 06/7.8
7 9/32 A 13 T 13 A 16 T 13 G 06/7.8 TG 07.8
8 5/16 A 16 T 13 A 18 T 16 G 08.8 TG 08.8
10 3/8 A 18 T 16 A 22 T 20 G 10.8 TG 10.8
13 1/2 A 22 T 20 A 26 T 26 G 13.8 TG 13.8
16 5/8 A 26 T 26 A 32 T 32 G 16.8 TG 16.8
18 11/16 A 32 T 32 A 36 T 38 G 18.8
20 3/4 A 36 T 32 A 36 T 38 G 20.8
22 7/8 A 36 T 38 A/T 45 A/T 45 G 22.8
26 1 A/T 45 A/T 45 A/T 50 A/T 50 G 26.8
32 1 1/4 A/T 50 A/T 50 A/T 56 A/T 56 G 32.8
36 A/T 56 A/T 56 A/T 56 A/T 56
40 A/T 56
Page 8 Page 9 Page 9 Page 9 Page 9 Page 9 Page 10
Connecting & Shortening Elements
Super Alloy Chain Ø
SA
Connecting Link
V
Omega Shackle
VU
Webbing
Coupling Link
RSK
Eye Grab Hook
P
Clevis Grab Hook
PK
Clevis Shortening
Clutch (with
Securing Part)
VKL
mm inch Code Code Code Code Code Code
6 1/4 V 06.8 U VU 06.8 P-06.8 VKL 06.8
7 9/32 V 07.8 U VU 07.8 P 07/8.8 PK 07/8.8 VKL 07.8
8 5/16 V 08.8 U VU 08.8 RSK 08.8 U P 07/8.8 PK 07/8.8 VKL 08.8
10 3/8 V 10.8 N VU 10.8 RSK 10.8/N P 10.8 PK 10.8 VKL 10.8
13 1/2 V 13.8 U VU 13.8 RSK 13.8 U P 13.8 PK 13.8 VKL 13.8
16 5/8 V 16.8 U VU 16.8 RSK 16.8 U P 16.8 PK 16.8
18 11/16
20 3/4 V 20.8 U VU 20.8 P 20.8 PK 20.8
22 7/8 V 22.8 P 22.8
26 1 V 26.8 VU 26.8 P 26.8
32 1 1/4 V 32.8 U P 32.8
Page 8 Page 10 Page 10 Page 10 Page 11 Page 11 Page 11
7